IN THE MATTER OF

CARYL M. AMANA,

MAY 2 0 2005

JUDGE OF THE MUNICIPAL

COURT OF LAWNSIDE

Syden Macrosof

The Advisory Committee on Judicial Conduct having filed with the Court its presentment pursuant to <u>Rule</u> 2:15-15(a) recommending that CARYL M. AMANA, Judge of the Municipal Court of Lawnside, be publicly reprimanded for violating Canons 1, 2A, and 2B of the Code of Judicial Conduct and <u>Rule</u> 2:15-8(a)(6) by placing a telephone call to the law office of another municipal court judge concerning a matter before that other judge that involved a member of respondent's staff;

And respondent, through counsel, having waived her right to a hearing before the Supreme Court and having consented to the imposition of the sanction recommended by the Advisory Committee on Judicial Conduct;

And good cause appearing;

It is ORDERED that the presentment of the Advisory Committee on Judicial Conduct is adopted and JUDGE CARYL M. AMANA is hereby publicly reprimanded.

WITNESS, the Honorable Deborah T. Poritz, Chief Justice, at

Trenton, this 19th day of May, 2005.

The foregoing is a true copy

of the original on file in my office.

OF NEW JERSEY

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT